

www.nashvilleauditorium.com

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE METROPOLITAN AUDITORIUM COMMISSION WILL

MEET ON TUESDAY, JULY 28, 2020 AT 2:00 P.M. VIA WEBEX.

CALL IN INSTRUCTIONS:

Event: 7/28/20

Date and Time: 7/28/20@ 2:00 PM

Please join this meeting at least 10 minutes ahead of your scheduled hearing.

When it's time, you may join the Event (hover mouse over green button and use Ctrl+Click to follow link)

Join Event

Link:

https://nashville.webex.com/nashville/onstage/g.php?MTID=e4c7c83fee99cb68856635a053919c215

If you would like to join via phone:

- 1) Call '415-655-0002'
- 2) When prompted for the meeting access code, enter '146 244 8400' followed by #
- 3) When prompted, press # to indicate you are an attendee

If the link does not work:

- 1) Go to Nashville.webex.com
- 2) Enter '146 244 8400' in the Join Meeting Text box and hit enter
- 3) Fill in your information on the right hand-side
- 4) Enter the Event Password, enter '8332'.
- 5) Click on 'Join Now'

METROPOLITAN AUDITORIUM COMMISSION MEETINGS SHALL BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AT ALL TIMES. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE EMAIL DONALD.HARRIS@NASHVILLE.GOV OR CALL

DONALD HARRIS AT 615.862.6983.

Statement of Non-Discrimination

The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, gender, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, religion, creed or disability in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, or activities. Discrimination against any person in recruitment, examination, appointment, training, promotion, retention, discipline or any other employment practices because of non-merit factors shall be prohibited

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN AUDITORIUM COMMISSION MEETING

TUESDAY, JUNE 28, 2020

2:00 P.M.

- 1. Reading of the Appeal of Decisions
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
- 3. Musician's Hall of Fame and Museum
- 4. Manager's Report
- 5. Live Nation Contract (vote on extension)
- 6. New Business
- 7. Meeting Adjournment

APPEAL OF DECISIONS FROM THE MUNICIPAL AUDITORIUM COMMISSION

Pursuant to the provisions of § 2.68.030 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, please take notice that decisions of the Metropolitan Nashville Municipal Auditorium Commission may be appealed to the Chancery Court of Davidson County for review under a common law writ of certiorari. Any appeal

must be filed within sixty days after entry of a final decision by the Commission. Any person or other entity considering an appeal should consult with an attorney to ensure that time and procedural requirements are met.